

Village of Orland Park - Doogan Park
Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost
3/28/2025

Description of Work: Park Site Design With Pickleball Courts, Basketball Court, Playground, Parking Lots, and Landscape Design

Project Costs

SP	ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT COST	QUA	TOT COST
	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	\$ 3.85	2889	\$ 11,122.65
	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	\$ 290.00	17	\$ 4,930.00
	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	\$ 145.00	14	\$ 2,030.00
	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	\$ 32.00	7200	\$ 230,400.00
	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	\$ 70.00	218	\$ 15,260.00
	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	\$ 70.00	218	\$ 15,260.00
*	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	\$ 60.00	558	\$ 33,480.00
	28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	\$ 100.00	87	\$ 8,700.00
	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	6090.0	\$ 24,360.00
	25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	\$ 3,500.00	2	\$ 7,000.00
	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	\$ 1.50	55	\$ 82.50
	25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	\$ 2.00	55	\$ 110.00
	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	\$ 1.50	55	\$ 82.50
	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	\$ 1.00	6090	\$ 6,090.00
	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	\$ 25.00	40	\$ 1,000.00
	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	\$ 3.20	2840	\$ 9,088.00
	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	\$ 190.00	31	\$ 5,890.00
	31101200	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	\$ 10.00	1367	\$ 13,670.00
	31101600	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	\$ 20.00	6237	\$ 124,740.00
	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	\$ 1.00	7447	\$ 7,447.00
	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	\$ 120.00	1541	\$ 184,920.00
	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	\$ 120.00	927	\$ 111,240.00
	42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"	SQ YD	\$ 70.00	243	\$ 17,010.00
*	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	\$ 10.00	6145	\$ 61,450.00
*	42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SQ FT	\$ 12.00	277	\$ 3,324.00
	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	\$ 50.00	50	\$ 2,500.00
*	44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	6163	\$ 24,652.00
*	44000165	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4"	SQ YD	\$ 4.50	2666	\$ 11,997.00
	44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	\$ 4.00	1440	\$ 5,760.00
	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	\$ 6.00	1280	\$ 7,680.00
	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	\$ 3.00	2046	\$ 6,138.00
*	44201676	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 2 INCH	SQ YD	\$ 30.00	308	\$ 9,246.00
*	44201696	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH	SQ YD	\$ 50.00	20	\$ 1,000.00
	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00
*	60108104	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4"	FOOT	\$ 80.00	546	\$ 43,680.00
	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	3	\$ 18,000.00
	60400105	FRAMES, TYPE 1	EACH	\$ 500.00	19	\$ 9,500.00
*	60403800	LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	\$ 350.00	19	\$ 6,650.00
*	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	\$ 35.00	2219	\$ 77,665.00
*	64400105	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4'	FOOT	\$ 50.00	387	\$ 19,350.00
*	66400510	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8'	FOOT	\$ 115.00	1132	\$ 130,180.00
	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	\$ 75,000.00	1	\$ 75,000.00
	72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	\$ 100.00	2	\$ 200.00
	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	\$ 1.00	3309	\$ 3,309.00
	78006100	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	\$ 45.00	234	\$ 10,530.00
*	80400100	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	1	\$ 6,000.00
*	80400200	ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION	L SUM	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00
	81028210	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2 1/2" DIA.	FOOT	\$ 40.00	365	\$ 14,600.00
	81028720	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, COILABLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, 1" DIA.	FOOT	\$ 15.00	3400	\$ 51,000.00
	81028740	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, COILABLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, 1 1/2" DIA.	FOOT	\$ 25.00	630	\$ 15,750.00
	81028750	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, COILABLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, 2" DIA.	FOOT	\$ 30.00	200	\$ 6,000.00
*	81400730	HANDHOLE, COMPOSITE CONCRETE	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	5	\$ 6,000.00
	81702120	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 8	FOOT	\$ 2.50	14390	\$ 35,975.00
	81702180	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 3/0	FOOT	\$ 10.00	1110	\$ 11,100.00
	83600200	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	FOOT	\$ 275.00	328	\$ 90,200.00
	84200600	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, NO SALVAGE	EACH	\$ 750.00	11	\$ 8,250.00
	84200804	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	\$ 750.00	11	\$ 8,250.00
	89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	\$ 300.00	1	\$ 300.00
*	N/A	ABANDON EXISTING STORM SEWER, FILL WITH CLSM	FOOT	\$ 30.00	263	\$ 7,890.00
*	N/A	ACRYLIC COLOR COATING SYSTEM, SPECIAL	SQ YD	\$ 20.00	110	\$ 2,200.00
*	N/A	BASKETBALL STANDARD, BACKBOARD, HOOP & NET	EACH	\$ 9,000.00	1	\$ 9,000.00
*	N/A	DETENTION BOTTOM SEED MIX	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	1460	\$ 5,840.00
*	N/A	DETENTION POND CONNECTIONS	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00
*	N/A	ITEMS AS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	UNIT	\$ 1.00	50000	\$ 50,000.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - EVERGREEN TREES - BALSAM FIR	EACH	\$ 960.00	4	\$ 3,840.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - EVERGREEN TREES - BLUE SPRUCE	EACH	\$ 960.00	2	\$ 1,920.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - EVERGREEN TREES - DOUGLAS FIR	EACH	\$ 960.00	2	\$ 1,920.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - EVERGREEN TREES - EASTERN REDCEDAR	EACH	\$ 960.00	2	\$ 1,920.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - EVERGREEN TREES - WHITE PINE	EACH	\$ 960.00	3	\$ 2,880.00

*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - NATIVE GRASSES - AUTUMN MOOR GRASS	EACH	\$ 25.00	37	\$ 925.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - NATIVE GRASSES - NORTHWIND SWITCH GRASS	EACH	\$ 25.00	33	\$ 825.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - NATIVE GRASSES - OEHME PALM SEDGE	EACH	\$ 25.00	64	\$ 1,600.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - NATIVE GRASSES - PRAIRIE DROPSEED	EACH	\$ 25.00	30	\$ 750.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - NATIVE GRASSES - THE BLUES LITTLE BLUESTERN	EACH	\$ 25.00	64	\$ 1,600.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - PERENNIALS - BEE BALM 'PINK FROSTING'	EACH	\$ 25.00	6	\$ 150.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - PERENNIALS - BLAZING STAR	EACH	\$ 25.00	4	\$ 100.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - PERENNIALS - BLUE ICE BLUESTAR	EACH	\$ 25.00	12	\$ 300.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - PERENNIALS - BLUE WILD INDIGO	EACH	\$ 25.00	19	\$ 475.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - PERENNIALS - CAT'S PAJAMAS CATMINT	EACH	\$ 25.00	9	\$ 225.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - PERENNIALS - COMMON YARROW	EACH	\$ 25.00	12	\$ 300.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - PERENNIALS - MIDNIGHT MASQUERADE BEARDOUNGUE	EACH	\$ 25.00	13	\$ 325.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - PERENNIALS - MILLENIUM ORNAMENTAL ONION	EACH	\$ 25.00	11	\$ 275.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - PERENNIALS - MOONBEAM TICKSEED	EACH	\$ 25.00	17	\$ 425.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - PERENNIALS - SHOWY GOLDENROD	EACH	\$ 25.00	7	\$ 175.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHADE TREES - AMERICAN LINDEN	EACH	\$ 765.00	3	\$ 2,295.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHADE TREES - AUTUMN GOLD GINKGO	EACH	\$ 1,050.00	5	\$ 5,250.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHADE TREES - BALD CYPRESS	EACH	\$ 855.00	9	\$ 7,695.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHADE TREES - BLACK WALNUT	EACH	\$ 675.00	3	\$ 2,025.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHADE TREES - COMMON HACKBERRY	EACH	\$ 1,050.00	4	\$ 4,200.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHADE TREES - CRIMSON SPIRE OAK	EACH	\$ 855.00	3	\$ 2,565.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHADE TREES - HONEY LOCUST	EACH	\$ 795.00	4	\$ 3,180.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHADE TREES - KENTUCKY COFFEETREE	EACH	\$ 675.00	4	\$ 2,700.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHADE TREES - NORTHERN RED OAK	EACH	\$ 855.00	4	\$ 3,420.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHADE TREES - OHIO BUCKEYE	EACH	\$ 840.00	3	\$ 2,520.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHADE TREES - PAPERBARK MAPLE	EACH	\$ 840.00	3	\$ 2,520.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHADE TREES - SWAMP WHITE OAK	EACH	\$ 675.00	3	\$ 2,025.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHRUBS - ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM	EACH	\$ 35.00	20	\$ 700.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHRUBS - BLACK CHOKEBERRY	EACH	\$ 35.00	8	\$ 280.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHRUBS - OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA	EACH	\$ 35.00	9	\$ 315.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - SHRUBS - RED TWIG DOGWOOD	EACH	\$ 30.00	25	\$ 750.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - UNDERSTORY TREES - ALLEGHENY SERIVECEBERRY	EACH	\$ 650.00	1	\$ 650.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - UNDERSTORY TREES - FOX VALLEY RIVER BIRCH	EACH	\$ 650.00	6	\$ 3,900.00
*	N/A	LANDSCAPING - UNDERSTORY TREES - PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE	EACH	\$ 650.00	3	\$ 1,950.00
*	N/A	LIGHTING CONTROLS	L SUM	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00
*	N/A	LIGHTING UNIT PL1, COMPLETE	EACH	\$ 8,100.00	3	\$ 24,300.00
*	N/A	LIGHTING UNIT PL1-2, COMPLETE	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	2	\$ 20,000.00
*	N/A	LIGHTING UNIT PL2, COMPLETE	EACH	\$ 8,100.00	2	\$ 16,200.00
*	N/A	NO MOW SEEDING	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	5004	\$ 20,016.00
*	N/A	MEADOW MIX SEEDING	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	273	\$ 1,092.00
*	N/A	PARKING LOT COBBLE	TON	\$ 200.00	9	\$ 1,800.00
*	N/A	PARK SIGN REMOVAL	EACH	\$ 400.00	2	\$ 800.00
*	N/A	PICKLEBALL COURT POSTS AND NETS, SPECIAL	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	10	\$ 45,000.00
	N/A	PLAY EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL	EACH	\$ 250,000.00	1	\$ 250,000.00
*	N/A	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 12"	FOOT	\$ 240.00	61	\$ 14,640.00
*	N/A	REMOVAL OF PLAY EQUIPMENT AND FOUNDATIONS	L SUM	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00
*	NA	REMOVE EXISTING BIKE RACKS	EACH	\$ 750.00	1	\$ 750.00
*	NA	SAND SOIL MIX	CY	\$ 85.00	17	\$ 1,445.00
*	N/A	SANITARY CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00
	N/A	SHADE SHELTER, SPECIAL	EACH	\$ 40,000.00	1	\$ 40,000.00
*	N/A	SOCCER GOALS, SPECIAL	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00
*	N/A	SPORTS EQUIPMENT REMOVAL	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	2	\$ 10,000.00
*	N/A	STORM CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	2	\$ 8,000.00
*	N/A	TOPSOIL AND ATHLETIC FIELD SEEDING	SQ YD	\$ 6.00	11960	\$ 71,760.00
*	N/A	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L SUM	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00
*	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, 1"	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	1	\$ 8,000.00
	N/A	34'x44' SHELTER WITH RESTROOM	EACH	\$ 380,828.25	1	\$ 380,828.25
*	X0320067	BENCH REMOVAL	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	3	\$ 3,000.00
*	X0326806	WASHOUT BASIN	L SUM	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00
*	X0327727	PLANTER REMOVAL	EACH	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 500.00
*	X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	\$ 700.00	19	\$ 13,300.00
*	X6640104	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	\$ 10.00	390	\$ 3,900.00
*	X8140230	HANDHOLE, COMPOSITE CONCRETE (SPECIAL)	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00
*	XX000503	SPLIT RAIL FENCE	FOOT	\$ 40.00	220	\$ 8,800.00
*	XX005770	STRUCTURE TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	10	\$ 12,000.00
*	XX007334	PVC CASING PIPE 8"	FOOT	\$ 50.00	38	\$ 1,900.00
*	Z0003850	BENCHES	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	6	\$ 13,200.00
*	Z0003855	BICYCLE RACKS	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	2	\$ 12,000.00
*	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00
*	Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	\$ 65.00	20	\$ 1,300.00
*	Z0056900	SANITARY SEWER, 8"	FOOT	\$ 120.00	50	\$ 6,000.00

SUBTOT \$ 2,839,479.90

CONT. (8%) \$ 227,158.39

TOTAL \$ 3,066,638.29

2026 Work

SP	ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT COST	QUA	TOT COST
*	N/A	FURNISH AND INSTALL WINDSCREENS	FOOT	\$ 50.00	1082	\$ 54,100.00
*	N/A	LIGHTING UNIT PB1, COMPLETE	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	16	\$ 112,000.00
*	N/A	LIGHTING UNIT PB1-2, COMPLETE	EACH	\$ 9,200.00	12	\$ 110,400.00
*	N/A	LIGHTING UNIT TC1, COMPLETE	EACH	\$ 8,100.00	6	\$ 48,600.00
					SUBTOT	\$ 325,100.00
					CONT. (8%)	\$ 26,008.00

TOTAL	\$ 351,108.00
--------------	----------------------

TOT	\$ 3,164,579.90
CONT. (8%)	\$ 26,008.00

GRAND TOTAL	\$ 3,190,587.90
--------------------	------------------------

Alternate Work - Soccer Field Irrigation

SP	ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT COST	QUA	TOT COST
*	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	\$ 60.00	100	\$ 6,000.00
	56104800	4" WATER VALVE	LSUM	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00
	56200500	1-1/2" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE	FOOT	\$ 37.50	400	\$ 15,000.00
*	N/A	AUTOMATIC ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVES	EACH	\$ 500.00	5	\$ 2,500.00
*	N/A	COMPOSITE CONCRETE HANDHOLE 11" X 17" X 18"	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	5	\$ 7,500.00
*	N/A	ELECTRIC SERVICE TO PUMP STATION	LSUM	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00
*	N/A	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER, RAIN GAUGE, AND SENSORS	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00
*	N/A	IRRIGATION CONTROL WIRE	LSUM	\$ 4,500.00	1	\$ 4,500.00
*	N/A	IRRIGATION PIPING AND SPRINKLERS	LSUM	\$ 36,850.00	1	\$ 36,850.00
*	N/A	IRRIGATION PUMP SYSTEM	LSUM	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00
*	N/A	PIPING MODIFICATIONS TO IRRIGATION PUMP	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00
*	N/A	1-1/2" RPZ AND VALVING	LSUM	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00
*	N/A	4" DIP WATER SERVICE	FOOT	\$ 50.00	285	\$ 14,250.00
*	N/A	4" IRRIGATION RPZ AND METER ENCLOSURE	LSUM	\$ 17,500.00	1	\$ 17,500.00
*	N/A	4" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00
*	X5610004	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS	POUND	\$ 4.50	500	\$ 2,250.00
*	X5610806	PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAIN, 8"	LSUM	\$ 8,500.00	1	\$ 8,500.00
	X5620035	1-1/2" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	LSUM	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00
					SUBTOT	\$ 164,850.00

Alternate Work - Tennis Courts

SP	ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT COST	QUA	TOT COST
	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	\$ 1.00	1008	\$ 1,008.00
	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	\$ 120.00	208	\$ 24,960.00
	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	\$ 120.00	125	\$ 15,000.00
*	44000165	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4"	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	1408	\$ 5,632.00
*	66400510	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8'	FOOT	\$ 115.00	350	\$ 40,250.00
*	N/A	ACRYLIC COLOR COATING SYSTEM, SPECIAL	FOOT	\$ 0.75	453	\$ 339.90
*	N/A	FURNISH AND INSTALL WINDSCREENS	FOOT	\$ 50.00	347	\$ 17,350.00
*	N/A	TENNIS COURT POSTS AND NETS, SPECIAL	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	2	\$ 9,000.00
*	X6640104	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	\$ 10.00	200	\$ 2,000.00
					SUBTOT	\$ 115,539.90

Work Performed By Village

SP	ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT COST	QUA	TOT COST
	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	\$ 60.00	62	\$ 3,720.00
	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	\$ 85.00	54	\$ 4,590.00
*	N/A	PICNIC TABLE	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	10	\$ 35,000.00
*	N/A	SHED REMOVAL	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00
*	X0323706	TRASH RECEPTACLE RELOCATION	EACH	\$ 100.00	2	\$ 200.00
*	X0327997	TRASH RECEPTACLES	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	4	\$ 10,000.00
					SUBTOT	\$ 58,510.00

Single Pickleball Court

SP	ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT COST	QUA	TOT COST
	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	\$ 32.00	74	\$ 2,368.00
	31101600	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	\$ 20.00	220	\$ 4,400.00
	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	\$ 1.00	150	\$ 150.00
	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	\$ 120.00	31	\$ 3,720.00
	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	\$ 120.00	19	\$ 2,280.00
*	64400105	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4'	FOOT	\$ 50.00	55	\$ 2,750.00
*	66400510	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8'	FOOT	\$ 115.00	64	\$ 7,360.00
	81028320	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 1" DIA.	FOOT	\$ 15.00	100	\$ 1,500.00
	81702110	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 10	FOOT	\$ 1.80	400	\$ 720.00
	83600200	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	FOOT	\$ 275.00	16	\$ 4,400.00
*	N/A	ACRYLIC COLOR COATING SYSTEM, SPECIAL	FOOT	\$ 0.75	200	\$ 150.00
*	N/A	COURT SURFACE	SQ YD	\$ 18.00	220	\$ 3,960.00
*	N/A	PICKLEBALL COURT POSTS AND NETS	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	1	\$ 4,500.00
SUBTOT						\$ 38,258.00